

06.08.2022

Present: Applicant / petitioner in person.
Respondent nos. 3 & 5 in person.

The applicant submits that his counsel is not available today, as he is not well. Seeks adjournment. Not opposed. Granted in the interest of justice.

Put up for purpose already fixed on 28.09.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
06.08.2022