

RAKESH VARSHNEY Vs. SMT PANKAJ VIRDI

24.07.2023

Present: Sh. Lakhan Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. C.P.Wig, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit has been tendered by plaintiff / PW-

1. His cross-examination has been deferred as the parties submitted that there are chances for a settlement and have requested for referral to mediation.

At request, matter be sent to mediation centre on **28.07.2023 at 2:00 p.m.**

In case the settlement is not arrived at, put up for cross-examination of PW1 / plaintiff on **01.11.2023**.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
24.07.2023 (A)