

RAKESH VARSHNEY Vs. SMT PANKAJ VIRDI

13.02.2024

Present: Sh. Lakhan Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with PW-1 in person.

None for the defendant.

On the LDOH, one last opportunity was given to the defendant for PE, subject to cost of Rs. 3000/-.

Be awaited for defendant at 12.00 pm.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi: 13.02.2024

At 12.20 Pm

Present: Sh. Lakhan Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with PW-1 in person.

None for the defendant.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendant despite several calls. On the LDOH also, none has appeared on behalf of the defendant to cross examine PW-1 and last opportunity was given subject to cost of Rs. 3000/-. Till date, neither cost has been paid nor anyone is present on behalf of defendant to cross examine PW-1, who is present in the court since morning.

-2-

Consequently, right of the defendant to cross examine PW-1 is closed. PW-1 is discharged. Since, none has appeared on behalf of the defendant, the defendant is proceeded ex parte.

Put up for leading ex parte PE on **09.04.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 13.02.2024