

Misc DJ 582/19

SH PREM CHAND Vs. THE STATE

21.07.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.
Ms. Gurman Kaur, Ld counsel for the respondent no. 4
& 5.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for respondents that the present matter has been stayed by Hon'ble High court of Delhi and the next date of hearing before Hon'ble High court of Delhi is 23.09.2025.

Put up for awaiting further directions from Hon'ble High court of Delhi on **03.11.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.07.2025