

RAKESH VARSHNEY Vs. SMT PANKAJ VIRDI

15.01.2026

Present: Ms Beauty Tomut and Mr. Shubham, ld. counsels for the plaintiff through V.C.
Sh. Amit Gaba, ld. counsel for the defendant through VC.

Ld. counsel for L.Rs of deceased plaintiff has filed an application u/s of 5 of Limitation Act for condoning the delay in filing application u/s 22 rule 3 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to take steps for removing the defects in receiving the said application on the E-portal of the court.

Ld. counsel for L.Rs of deceased plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of above said application to ld. counsel for the defendant on his Whatsapp number.

Defendant is allowed for file reply of above said application before the next date of hearing with advance copy to ld. counsel for L.Rs of plaintiff.

Put up on 02.04.2026 for consideration of above said application.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.01.2026